
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Additional Reference Materials for the 78th RDC Full Council Meeting on March 4
1 message

RDC MIMAROPA <rdcneda4b@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 3, 2022 at 4:17 PM
To: Jose Riano <govotikrianomla@gmail.com>, Otik Riano <govotikriano@gmail.com>, Aaronn Joseph Riano
<aaronnjosephchuariano@gmail.com>, Lizette Mortel <maisondezeti@gmail.com>, Governor Jose Alvarez
<palawan.governor@gmail.com>, J Eunice Cledera <jeunicecledera@yahoo.com>, Ofc of Gov Bonz Dolor
<go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com>, nette_dalupan@yahoo.com, Eduardo Gadiano <govedoccmin@gmail.com>,
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DOST-MIMAROPA <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, CHED Regional Office 4b <chedro4b@ched.gov.ph>, Records Officer for
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bautista.marie_grace@dpwh.gov.ph, okaygarci15@gmail.com, red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph, Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, rs.reinoso@dotr.gov.ph, DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA
Planning <dilgmimaropa.planningservice@gmail.com>, DILGMEDMIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa.lgmed@gmail.com>,
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mariobaquilod2@gmail.com, TESDA MiMaRoPa <region4b@tesda.gov.ph>, RO 4B ROD Tesda <region4b.rod@tesda.gov.ph>,
RO 4B FASD TESDA <region4b.fasd@tesda.gov.ph>, DOT MIMAROPA <dot.mimaropa@gmail.com>, dot4b@tourism.gov.ph,
Office of the Regional Director FO MIMAROPA <ord.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, Records Section FO MIMAROPA
<records.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph, mimaropa@mail.da.gov.ph, aggerundio@gmail.com, DTI
- Region 4B - Regional Office <r04b@dti.gov.ph>, region4b@dhsud.gov.ph, eppb.od@doe.gov.ph, r4b@blgf.gov.ph, BLGF Region
IV B <mimaropablgf@gmail.com>, Luzon Cluster 3 <luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph,
puertoprincesa.rco@dfa.gov.ph, Dfarco Puerto Princesa <dfarcopprincesa@gmail.com>, mimaropa@cda.gov.ph,
abet_cda4@yahoo.com, Yahoo <marymariesvensson@yahoo.com>, Luis Caraan <lcaraan@wwf.org.ph>, kkp@wwf.org.ph, Taw
Kabui <Tawkabui@yahoo.com.ph>, Rodne Galicha <pangkalahatan@gmail.com>, Darius Guerrero
<dariusguerrero@yahoo.com>, Pmui Inc <info.pmui11@yahoo.com>, pmui_mindoro@yahoo.com, Juvelyn Gumal-in
<juvy_gumalin@yahoo.com>, arvinmadla77@yahoo.com, triahaec7@yahoo.com.ph, delfin natal <delfinnatal@yahoo.com>,
Marvi Trudeau <marvi_rebueno@yahoo.com>, Marvi Trudeau <mrtrudeau@pilipinasshellfoundation.org>, Jeri Abenoja
<jdabenoja@pilipinasshellfoundation.org>, Oscar Ricaflanca <calapanseniorcitizen@yahoo.com>, Cristina Faylona
<faylona@gmail.com>, mariegrace.pascua@ncip.gov.ph, nea.oa21@yahoo.com, corplanreppdd@yahoo.com,
panadojames.nea@gmail.com, OCD Regional Office 4B <ocd4_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, PIA MIMAROPA
<piamimaropa@gmail.com>, MGB-MIMAROPA <mines_4b@yahoo.com>, bfarrecords2021@gmail.com,
ordbfarmimaropa@gmail.com, embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph, pca regioniv <regioniv@pca.gov.ph>, ogm@ppa.com.ph, Message
Center <ropdmessagecenter@gmail.com>, ROPD PRO MIMAROPA <ropd_4b@yahoo.com>, ordpromimaropa@yahoo.com,
MRO4 Office <mro4@marina.gov.ph>, LENI RIOFLORIDO <psamimaropa@yahoo.com>, mimaropa@nia.gov.ph, NNC
MIMAROPA <nnc_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, NNC MIMAROPA <nncmimaropa@gmail.com>, MIMAROPA POPCOM
<mimaropa@popcom.gov.ph>, oed@ncca.gov.ph, info@ncca.gov.ph, Nica Regio <scic.ro4@gmail.com>, DHL Delivery Service
<scic_4@yahoo.com>, iis.pdea@yahoo.com, PDEA RO MIMAROPA <romimaropa@pdea.gov.ph>, Yahoo Group
<pdea4b@yahoo.com>, Region IV-B Land Transportation Office <ltor4b@gmail.com>, toc dtoc <htwoidtoc@yahoo.com>, "2ID,
PA" <cmog72id@gmail.com>, osec@climate.gov.ph, PCSD - Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>,
sec.alfonsocusi@gmail.com, cordsmimaropa@gmail.com, alexander.lopez@doe.gov.ph, alex_lopez82@yahoo.com,
vadmaslopez82@gmail.com, coc3113wescom@gmail.com, ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com, u4@wescom.mil.ph, Solcom
U7 Afp <solcomcmou7@gmail.com>, solcom.coc@gmail.com, "Levy B. Arago Jr." <mnsctmainop@gmail.com>, Omsc Omsc
<omsc_9747@yahoo.com>, omscpresoffice@gmail.com, Merian Mani <sucpresident.msc@gmail.com>,
msc.president@gmail.com, Nelson Rufino Montejo <msc.pdo@gmail.com>, juniel.lucidos@gmail.com,
juniel_lucidos@yahoo.com, ramon docto <rdocto@psu.palawan.edu.ph>, Planning Office Palawan State University
<psuplanning@gmail.com>, Hermenegildo Dela Peña <psuplanningdevelopmentoffice@gmail.com>, Western Philippines
University <pres.office@wpu.edu.ph>, juliehopetimotea@gmail.com
Cc: "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Bernardino A. Atienza, Jr." <baatienza@neda.gov.ph>, "Sheryll B.
Sarabia" <sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, "Jobelle M. Cruzado" <jmcruzado@neda.gov.ph>, radimayuga@neda.gov.ph, "EMERSON
KIM J. LINESES" <ejlineses@neda.gov.ph>, jvmasangkay@neda.gov.ph, rbcol-long@neda.gov.ph, astuppil@neda.gov.ph,
"Beltizesara A. Garcia" <belgarcia@neda.gov.ph>, romanrique@neda.gov.ph, "Joel M. Paule" <jmpaule@neda.gov.ph>,
aggenterola@neda.gov.ph



Dear RDC Members and Stakeholders of the Region:

Greetings from RDC MIMAROPA!

We are pleased to provide you with the e-copy of FY 2023 Budget Proposals of Agency Regional Offices (AROs) and State
Universities and Colleges (SUCs), and other related materials of the 78th RDC Full Council Meeting on March 4 (Friday)
9:00 am through Zoom video conference.

For your references.

Thank you and stay safe.

RDC Secretariat

Regional Development Council MIMAROPA
Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
Philippines
Tel. Nos.: (043) 288-6115; (043) 288-6118; (043) 288-6124
Smart: (0939) 902-3066
Globe: (0917) 853-4296

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this email is intended solely for the named addressee, and is
confidential and privileged. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the
intended addressee, please return immediately to the sender and delete this email message from the
inbox/outbox. Any unauthorized action taken in reference to this email is prohibited and could be unlawful.
Comments, opinions or statements added to the email message which are not attributable to NEDA
MIMAROPA are likewise deemed unauthorized including those found in the attachments.
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